

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 FIRST APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2004
WITH CA/2893/2003 IN FA/544/2004 WITH FA/94/2008 WITH
FA/793/2005 WITH CA/2454/2006 IN FA/793/2005 WITH
CA/2510/2013 IN FA/793/2005 WITH CA/4720/2014 IN X-
OBJST/7436/2014

THE REGIONAL OFFICER, MIDC LATUR
VERSUS
PURUSHOTTAM MADHAVRAO JOSHI & ORS.

...
AGP for Respondent/State: A.R. Borulkar
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : C.R.Deshpande
...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 11th February, 2016.

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel for respondent seeks time. He undertake to take consent of other side. On his request, stand over to 26.2.2016.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/