

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

952 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1175 OF 2014  
IN FAST/600/2014

BABURAO VITTHAL KADAM AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
DATTATRAY TRIMBAK NIRPHAL AND ANOTHER

...

953 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6147 OF 2014  
IN FA/1238/2008

SUSHMA DHONDIRAJ BURANDE DIED L.RS. DHONDIRAJ  
GURUSIDAPPA BURANDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

954 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2016  
IN FAST/1627/2016

VILAS SHARNAPPA BIRAJDAR  
VERSUS  
BALIRAM JANARDHAN DONGRE AND OTHERS

...

955 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8769 OF 2016  
IN FAST/7472/2016

PRATIBHA PANDURANG HAWALE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
BHAUSAHEB NAMDEO MUNDE AND ANR

...

956 FIRST APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2004  
WITH CA/2893/2003 IN FA/544/2004 WITH FA/793/2005  
WITH CA/2454/2006 IN FA/793/2005 WITH  
CA/2510/2013 IN FA/793/2005 WITH CA/3405/2016 IN  
FA/793/2005 WITH FA/94/2008 WITH CA/3404/2016 IN  
FA/94/2008 WITH CA/4720/2014 IN X-OBJST/7436/2014

THE REGIONAL OFFICER, M I D C LATUR  
VERSUS  
PURUSHOTTAM MADHAVRAO JOSHI & ORS.

.....

**CORAM : P.R.BORA, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2016.**

**PER COURT :**

1) The learned Counsel for the applicant/appellant to furnish the requisite number of copies of the appeal memo or applications along with annexures thereto in the Registry within a period of four weeks from today.

. Stand over after four weeks.

**(P.R.BORA)  
JUDGE**

bdv/